
I 
Received 

Examined 

U# 

2000 
ANNUAL REPORT 

OF 
DISTRICT WATER SYSTEM OPERATIONS 

OF 

CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY 
1720 North First Street 

SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112,4598 

Name of District: 	 South San Francisco 
Broadmoor 

Location: South San Francisco 	San Mateo  
(TOWN OR CITY) 	(County) 

  

TO THE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
FOR THE 

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000 

REPORT MUST BE FILED NOT LATER THAN MARCH 31, 2001 
(FILE TWO COPIES IF THREE RECEIVED) 



a, 10 	m 	 m 	Ln M ID m 	10 
~ I ~ 	 ~ 	0 10 - m m 

Utility Plant In Service 2000 	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO Page 1 
Schedule A-1 a 

1 	Ln> 1-0 
0 

w 	CIO, Q 	0, 	N 	w 

10 
0 

19
0,

72
6-

81
 w Ln 	eq I 	r~ m V n 	w V r, 0 

7 r7 1~ 	1~ 	 1~ 7 N - 

	

m 	r- 	U~ 0 w 	0 	V .0 	0 r~ 0 w 	Ln al 

a, m 	N 	r~ r, 	V m 	Ln o w 	r, 	m m 	m 	Ln a, 	tn 	a, 
m 	Ln 

Ln, 

62
9

,
5
7

5
. 0

9
  

a, 
0 

20
1,
7
82

 .
  B
5
 

Ln 
Ln 

Ln 	to 
o Q 

70
,
0
6
5
.2

2 

	

w N 	0 w 

	

10 	m w 

m 	a~ 

M 

m 
0 

O
T
H

E
R
 D

E
B
IT

S
  

O
R
  C

R
E
D

IT
S
  

10 	10 
10 

D
E
C
E
M

B
E
R
  2

0
0
0
  

LU Dj 1~ 	Ln' Ln* 
w w 
Ln 

1
7
,
4
7
4
 .0
1-

 
r: 

N N 	C~ 

	

ik: 	0 a 	w 

L) 	a 
> 

.0 U3 
	C6 =1 

Cl) r4 

M 
W H 0 m m 	0 	'Do 	0 	In "I - 	- U 	w 	C~ 	1~ 	 'o 	'o Ln 'o 	m 0 
En 	.4 	 , , 0. 	

Ld w 	0 	 o 	lo, I 	~o 	6o U) 	lo 	o 
u 

	

-0 	 14- C! 	r., ~n r~ 	o 'o 
4 	 ) m o 62

9,
  5
2
6
.
  2
~
 

2 2 ~w 2 

28
,
2
0
6
.
55
 

 

F- 	 I- 
E- 	 z 
z 	E- 	 E. 

	

1013 W 	 4 	 to 
0. 	w w 	~1 	 7 

	

En W b4 	(n 	0. w 

	

E. 	w 	Lo 	w 	w 
>4 E~ 	 E. 	o' w 	E. 

z 	
z -1111, 	

zfn 
ta 	F- 1.3 	z 0 x 

It 	ol 	E, Wz 	EZ3 MW: W 06 W Wz 	 x 	0 1% w Z 	z 	ta 0 	[a 
P E- 	~3 EL] 0 	w 	w X: 	w 	 il 	uj 	La 2 E, W 	Z Ld 	w E~ w - 	E. 

w 	z ~- z 	En > Z 	> 	
:" o. 
	> 	> 	0 v) x 	Ed x 0 	E, w w 

w 	0 ~3 W 	L1. 	0 	4 0 — Z 	0 	a] rj) 	0 	U 	c6 	7: m 	m w .4 
0 	m 	1 ~4 4 	w 	 a. ii x 	F~ H Ld X 	W 	~d 	Cn Cw m 	En 	z 0. 	M~ F- F- 	a a. 
U3 	- 	'Zo 	M U 	0 ft'~ 2 	n 	m 0. 	m 	 - 	M 	

w 	" ~ 1 	0 Ij 	Ir, 0. 	
C 	0 

a. 	
0 	

2: 0 
	U) 0 a, 	 0- 	V- ~; o C W 0 - W 	 z 	z 	4 	 E. 	E.3 P 0. C) Ld 	0. :3 

w w x U 	W - 	w ~L L~ x 	
M Z 

w. 	:z - W 
m 0 	ix ~n 0 	0 cL a 	z 	w 0 Z 	a 	n E. 	W 0 	1,1 11 8 43 C71 Z 	> 2 -3 _ [_. z 

z 	z C71 =) 	z 	 z 	~ C 0 [- = w 1, 	
~ 2 rA 	2 C ~; < 0 ~ 4 	Q (a 4 	z z < 9 E 	 ra -C 	IL 0 " m w 0 p 	m ~z z 4 p p 

(1 	0 	z z -4 	En 	x 	z U M 	~3 	3: 	E- It P 	 z 	U E- 	4 a. 	4 4 	w :3 
- (h 	Q) 0 :4 	C~ 	w 	0 a. 13, 	CA < U3 	M 	Lf) 	V) 	 Z) 	Z) >. F. 	w Lo 	0 -3 	C6 

> 	k- ta 	E. 	ELI 	E.3 	Ea 	w 	04 C3 Z 	ELI 	0, 	E~ Cy 0~ -C W 	Z Z 	i, CL 	1:~ 
04 	m 	 w m w 	z 4 

S r,3 53 

	

> 	 E, 2 W 	z CA W 	 E4 

	

01 -3 	 4 	
> 	L 

z it 	 b 	
~3 	

m 	~: = 	A~ -1 

	

U3 	w 	
Z a~ 0 Z W -3 W 

W 43 	0 	U 	F, 	.3 x -3 In. E-1 	m > 9 = E- 	X F- F- 	a: > (1) ~ ~ m H 

	

w p 8 	w > E~ r, w 	w ~ ~r 0 	E- 
E- ~3 U 	W 	0 	 4 	

H 4 	9 F 

	

F' 0 n [4 =) 0 	" 4 R F' 0 	E- 3: 	< rj~ E~ , r4 x = R 	La a. 	F, cn 1 0 R P ES 0 	E' U 	0 	0 E- 	9) U 	3 rA E, 	(n m a. 	LA 	Q CL C~ 	w 	0 0 0 	Q 	0 H 	0 	0 

	

Ln 'o 	N 	W W 

0 0 4 

0 La 
-j 0 	0 	 M ~ 0 

7: 
~~l I I 

of
f.
Q
 



W 
r 

x 

0 0 

o 

CD 

0 0 

0 0 

C~ 

0 

E- C'I) 

W 

u W 

W M 
U) 

u 

14 
al 	m 

ri 
W 
04 
lu 
W 

0 A
N

N
U

A
L

  R
E

P
O

R
T

  F
O

R
 D

E
PR

E
C

IA
T

IO
N

 

D
E

PR
E

C
IA

B
L
E

 PL
A

N
T 

> W 

'o 
rn 4 

P (d E. 

06 	W 
L16 	

li 	
-3 	x 

	

LJ z cc 	
>. 0. 	

Ld 
'.. ;. - (a 
	4 a. 	> 

.2 0 0 	0 W 
a. Cd = 	Ix x 
a. 0. 	0 

U 0 z 

.E 0 	cz" U, :1, 
C4 0 M W 
Z, ca x 

0 D ce v) 	in .3 96 

fn 	9% E~ 
5 -3 (a ;2 .0 0- 	D 

8 1 Q. w m 	H 
W x to 8 	0 a, 

- C4 M V ~ W ~ 	~ cv 

E- 

Cl) 

14 	>1 

	

Q. D3 	ca 	 2 	2 
in 	 cc 03 E~ 1-4 

0 r — ~g . to 	x F~ 	 U 0. C), 
4 	0. 

	

it 	ow 	.3 w 

E- 0 	
16 

Z E- 	
C, Z W 

124 ow: 4 	t 2 w o P 	z 

	

A E. ca 4 z 	 Ed or j c- - - - 	- 2 	co ZW 	0 	
E. 

w 	
. 	. j 

ra cc cn Z 	co 	W M 	: z 
x = W 	W - M 	z 0 	Z ix r. 0: a 	W, zW -( 

	

C6 .3 , :I E. ,I E~. Z) 0 	— f-. 	W = W 2 0 t, 1 0 	0 	0 	0 
.0 	H > 	-C a H 	5 ;~ 	* — 	0 

= W I-a 	U 	c- 	
V? W 	

w 	W F. 	U W W 
, , 	= o X W 4 W W W p E-- W 

E. 
Lt 

	

W 	P 
W W Ewa X T o 

ol 

3
2
3
  O

T
II

E
R

 PO
W

ER
 

SO
U

R
C
E

 O
F 

ST
 

I 

	

0 LM 0 0 	C~ C~ 	0 0! 	C~ C~ 0 r~ 	0 0 0 0 0 
0 	 C4 v 0 r- 

%p 	tn 	b 

10 0 	(4 

	

- N C4 
	

W 

	

m 	 m 

	

~000~0 	 0 

	

C! 0 0 4~ C~ 	
0 00 0 	

C! 

	

0 0 0 0 0 	0 0 C; o a o o o 0 0 0 0 a 0 o o o 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 LA C, 0 0 . 0 0 o o o a 0 0 0 	m 
C~ 0 0 0 	009 	C~ C~ 0 0 c- 0 

0 0 m 

> 

w u 

z 

0 

U 

~ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 a a o a <5 a a 0 ~ 0 0 0 0 0 0 ~ (~ 0 0 0 0 0 	0 

	

0 0 0 0 0 ~ 0 0 0 C 0 0 	 C! 0 0 0 

	

0 lz~ 	0 0 

	

a 0 0 0 m o o 0~ 0 ~ a 0 0 o ~ r. Q g , 0 Ln 	 m 
C~ a 0 0 

00 	 0 C; 0 o 
10 

0 
In 



Page 2 	 SCHEDULE A-3 
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 	 Depreciation and Amortization Reserves 	 2000 

Line 

No. 

"m 

ta) 

Account250 

utility 

Plant 

(b) 

Account 251 

Limited Term 

utility 

Investment 

(c) 

Account252 

utility Plant 

Acquisition 

Adjustments 

(d) 

Account 253 

other 

Property 

is) 
I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 
10 

11 

12 

13 
14 

Balance in reserves at beg Inning ofyear (G) 269,083.65 
7,098,511.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Add: 	Credits to reserves during year 

a I, Charged to account No. 503 (G) 38,943.84 

S13,782.00 
b) Charged to account No. 265 122,995.00 
c) Charged to clearing accounts (G) 11,453.78 

23,608.00 
d) Salvage recovered (G) 0.00 

2,021.22 

e~ All other credits (G) 0.00 
(A) 0.00 (B) 2,416.59 

Total Credits 712,703.84 2,418.59 

Deduct: 	Debits to reserves during year 

a) Book cost of property retires (G) (98.07) 
17,474.01 

b) Cost of removal (G) 0.00 
5,036.66 

c) Ail other debits 0.00 (C) 0.00 
0.00 

Total Debits 22,411.80 0.00 
Balances in reserves at end of year 8,057,886.90 2,418.59 0.00 0.00 

15 
16 

17 
18 
19 
20 

State method of determining depreciation charges: 	Straight Line Remaining Life Method & Liberalized 

(A) Depreciation on Intracompany transfers 	(43) Amortization charged to 504 	(G) General Office Allocation 
(C) Amortization charged to 637 
Report depreciation in Federal Tax Return for year: 	855,478.00 
Indicate nature of these items and accounts affected 

(See Schedule A-3a opposite) 



ANALYSIS OF DEPRECIATION RESERVE, ACCOUNT 250 SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 
SCHEDULE A,3a 	 Page 3 

w 
u 

	

0 0 w 0 	m Ul m a, 	0 w M a m 0 	~ 1 2 0 0 0 1 cli 0 r. m 01 
0 0 

c~ m 	0 	r~ 0 0 	0 	a 	'0 n' 0' 	C-' Q* n 

m 	 N 	w 	w CN W 
eq 

0 0 0 a a a a 0 
c~ ~ c! 9 9 9 ~ 9 

0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0 a a 0 w 0 L~ M a 0 0 ~ 
~ ~ 9 c~ 9 ~ 	9 ~~ (~ 	o o ~ o r~ a% a o o 

00000000 000000 000 
v 	Ln 

a, 

v 

0000000000000 ; 0000000000000 v 
c~ c; 1~ c; 1~ c; c~ c; c~ c~ 	0' 

!2 
0 
m 

0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1~ 	0 ~ 
0 0 

0, 

0 0 
0 0 
. 	. 
0 0 

0 
0 
. 
0 

0 0 
0 0 

. 	. 
0 0 

0 
0 

. 
0 

0 0 cl 
0 0 0 
c; Q, 	c~ 

0 0 
0 0 
0* 0' 14 

0 (~ 
0 0 

0' 1~ 

0~ 0 
w 0 

0' 0* 

0 0 
0 0 

0' 0' 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Q* 0' 0* 0' Q* 0* 0' 0' 0' 

~' c~ 	A 
0 a, 

A
N
N
U
A
L
 
R
E
P
O
R
T
 
F
O
R
 
D
E
PR
E
C
I
A
T
I
O
N
 

C
A
L
I
F
O
R
N
I
A
 
W
A
T
E
R
 
S
E
R
V
I
C
E
 
C
O
M
P
AN
Y
 

W
4
0
6
 
(U
O
0
9
)
 
S
CH
E
D
U
L
E
 
A
-
3
A
 

m >4 

> 

z 
2 
E-4 

0 

ft13, 

0 

to. 
o Z 
c 

0 a 0 0 0 a 0 ~ a 0 0 

1~ 1~ 1~ 1~ 1~ c~ C! c~ 	9 9 1~ 

61,

539-

0
0 

0 0, 0 0 ~ 0 0 '0 m ~ 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ~ m 0 0 

0 0 10 c~ 0 	r- 
. 
c~ 0 

H 0 w 4 	w 
Z- W 1~ 	M 	E- 

z 	01 	OZ E- 
w w 	C6 w z 

a. 2: 0 	4 	x 	2: w 
ul z w 	~. 11 	w F. z 	E. w 2: 
> 	w 	1 0. 	

> 	I > 
.4 

0 
a 

x 	a. n 0 w 2 	~j 0 
C4 w z 	

ca 	
G. m 	2: 	:3 m :L 	0 .4 	Cal 	E~ aw., 0 

In 	 m 0 
0 w 0, 0 w w x z H a z 

r6 	w 0, cn 	 F. 	0c w w 	 4 
0 	R 	:3 o 0 -3 

in 	0 	 -c 
w 	Z cn -3 2~ 	U w 	p 	x 

14 	:3 W 

cn 	W 3: 0 0 	(n 
m 
0 	0 	cn :9 

'0 c- 	 LA  

N 

cn 	[.I 

	

w z 	z fn x 	~3 

	

E, C6 	cl 

	

14 H 	 z 0 2 

	

x cy 	z 
E- 	w w w 	W LLZ OW 	E>- 

> 	(A > 1: 

	

E. c 0 w 	 E- 	0 CU 

	

(n cd 59 E. 	(n 
(~ 	IL 

	

0 	z 
no 	 W. 	C6 	.I r4 

	

E- 0 	 m 	IL U 	j 	cd 

	

p 	a ~ I 	nw~ 	!; - 	~ 1~6 	C6 Z :4 a = z m =) w a 
< rp 	WO OZ r,4 	4 -, 	I H 

	

. , 9 
14. 	1. z 	a 

	

'n ul ul 0 	z E- k. 	- 4 	
WZ 5 	- Ic 

w , ~; 0 , 	EO 	~3 	cd 	IL 	H z 	0 . a ,, 2 >' !~ M E 1z' 
i 	, 

	

M - 0 	 Z X W M a U M 0 W 	0 0 

	

k- ~3 0 	W 	
E0 z::' 	

0 	0 	 0 0 H 

	

> 	In 	R 
m - 

	

a: IX 	 m w 	9 P~ E~ 

	

> ~3 'W' 	> w w w 

6, 3 
x x 0 	w 0 E- cn 	 0 0 x 	0 

D
E
P
R
EC
I
A
B
L
E
 
P
L
A
N
T
 

31
6
,
6
1
4
.4
9
 

M 

	

0 0 0 a 	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 	a 0 0 0 ~ 0 ~ ~ c' 

	

1~ 1~ 	c 	c 	a 	0 a 0 	c 

	

m N 
0 

w 	%n 	 kn a, 

	

N 	1~ r: 	c~ c~ 	c~ 	v 	Ln 

'0 0 0 - 0 0 
r- N 	m kn 	0 0 	0 	0 m 	

0 	aril~ .~~ 1997 

	

'0 	w 	m 0 a' 	o cn om a tn 
0 0 0 

Ln M 	M 0 	r~ fl 	M 	m~ m a% Ln 

r; 	14 c~ 	c~ ' 	g, 

	

: 	M 	0 	0% M 
ko 	 m 	N - N 0 
N 	 w 2

6
9
,
0
8
3
.
6
5
  



10 

U, ce 

w L) 
x 
ul 

000000~0 
C~ 4~ 0 0 0 0 

C; 0' Q* C; 0' a 

0 0 ~ 0 0 0 ~ 0 
1~ c~ 0 

000000 
C~ C~ 	0 0 0 

~ 0 	0' 0' C~ 

0 0 ~ 0 0 0 
0 0 	C~ 

000 
C~ 	C~ C~ 

a 0 0 

0 ~ 0 

~ 

0 

a 	o r~ 0 
C~ 

0 V C~ 10 0 0 0 	v 0 
w 	~v 
w 	LO 

. 	. 
0 0 0 

0 a 0 
o 

, tA 
C~ 	r~ 

~4 

0 

. 	. 
0 0 

~ C~ 
r~ 

I u) 

0 
0 

. 
0 

a 

Ln 0 
0 0 

Ln 
0 

. 	. 
0 a 

0 a 
c~ 

m 
r- 

ko 
0 
-0 

0 

L~ 
m 

0 0 ~ a 'n 
0 0 0 a 0 

C; C; 0 

0 0 a 0 ~ 

0 0 0. 0 0 
o o o o Q 

0 a 0 a 0 a 0 	0 

0 a 0 0 0 0 0 
Ln m 

. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 
0 0 0 0 0 ~ 0 

	

~ 0 a 0 0 0 0 	L~ 
c~ 	 c~ 

SC
H

ED
U

LE
 

A
M

U
A

L
 R

E
P

O
R

T
 F

O
R

 D
EP

R
E

C
IA

T
IO

N 

u 
go 

c 

0 

2 
Ef) 

E- (4n 

w u 
L) w 

D
E

PR
E

C
IA

B
L

E
 P

L
A

N
T

 

4 

4 

Z
A

L
IF

O
R

N
IA

  W
A

T
E

R
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
 CO

M
PA

N
Y

 

E. z 

34
6 

M
E

T
E

R
S 

C4 

CA 
In 

14 	z 
X: a z 
	z 	0 

	

F, 	14 tJ W 	Lil :4 a 	F- 

	

CA 	> 	x 	x 2: 9 	0: 
0 a a. 	C6 D. 

	

-1 	ZO 14 

	

in 0 	 11 04 .3 ;4 
r  4 OW i SO Sy 0 16, Ou .4 -C 

a. in 	z C3 :3 w in 	w D 

	

4 Cl) 	F. 0 - CY Z W 	.3 .3 13~ 
p

a: 0 p . g m 
E. ul t-, '5 q! 	- F- Z 

E- 	( V) 
U, 4 U) 	=1 A - w 	 0 C6 	E. 

W Ea 
F. a 	> x 	0 M Z 3: 0 1= 
La 	E. 	E~ w 

H 18 2 R 0 0' 3: cl 0 0 	cn 0 P In 

T
 

0~00n~00 0~0000 000 
0 	C~ C~ 0 0 a 	C~ C~ 

0 Ol 0 N 4~ 0 0 0 r- ~ 0 ~: - 0 m 0 m 0 0 ~ ~ 0 a 0 ~ 0 0 0 0 
c~ 

o a 0 o 	 ID 	 C~ o D o o o o o c 
kD m in 
o 

c~ 
o ON lo 

En 

> U) 
x w 	z 
wx 	0 V) 

F- 4 F- 
.z Q~ z 	z 	0 	F- 11- 

	

w 	
- 	

N 	D. 
L Z C6 7- D 	 32 14 

	

(4 	C6 	14 E. z 	W X 	co 

	

> 	 4 a, > = 0 	> " w > 
-3 0 Im 	0. 	Ld 	E. 0 CA 

	

91. X 	E- 0 	a 	x 

	

ll, C4 	0 .3 	~3 	EE OK C, 4 T 

	

p x 	W 	En 	n 	0. X W W C3 
0 	D a t: 14 	E.3 

CL 	1> 	14 IU 	O~ 

	

m 	 0 W 	
W Z 	f_ z 

0 

Ld 	Q~ a 	z 

	

(J V3 	rA 	0' 5 a. En 	w ct CL tp E~ 0) < 4 	U) En - (A 
Z) (n 	9.3 	:S: ELI 	a- < w W ~t 	ra 	U) 
0 

	

0 ~3 	D~ 	 R 

	

In u 	
IC ~ 	4 . b > 	u 

w 	Iz, 0 	E<- 	213 	W 	0~ E- 	M (n 
'd — 

Z 	Ow 	D 
~l 	

E~ 	W p D w Z . > 

	

Pd 	~d 	m 	lx 	 ix El 	a: m 
E ~; 	P 	4 	(~ ELI 

	

cpn 	En, 0 	rA 
'a 0 0. 0 
	W 3 	w m 	w Ewn 

- N I V ~ W ~ 	~ M ~ 	 N m Lrt 

I 

34
2

,
9

4
4

.6
5

  



SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 	SCHEDULEB-1 
OPERATING REVENUES - CLASSAWATER UTILITIES 

LN 
NO 

22 

ACCT 
NO 

ACCOUNT 

(A) 

AMOUNT 
CURRENTYEAR 

(B) 

AMOUNT 
PRIOR YEAR 

(C) 

INCREASE 
(DECREASE) 

(D) 

1. Water Service Revenues 
23 601 Metered Sales to General Customers 
24 601.1 Commercial Sales 6,736,612.70 6,114,776.96 621,835.74 
25 601.2 Industrial Sales 871,004.42 795,317.92 75,686.50 
26- 601.3 Sales to Public Authorities 391,986.23 380,553.43 11.432.80 
27 Sub-Total 7,999,603.35 7,290,648.31 708,955,04 

28 602 Unmetered Sales to General Customers 

29 602.1 Commercial Sales 0.00 0.00 0,00 
31 602.3 Sales to Public Authorities 0.00 0.00 0.00 
32 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 

34 603 603.1 	Metered Sales, Irrigation Customers 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Sub-Total 0.00 0,00 0.00 

37 604 Private Fire Protection Service 245,205.80 241,628.50 3,577.30 
38 605 Public Fire Protection Service 7,750.80 7,754.11 (3.31) 
39 606 Sales To Other Water Ublities For Resale 0.00 0.00 0.00 
42 609 Other Sales or Service 53,317.62 51,582.15 1,735.47 
43 Sub-Total 306,274.22 300,964.76 5,309A6 

44 Total Water Service Revenue 8,305,877.57 7,591,613.07 714,264,50 

46 11. Other Water Revenues 
47 611 Miscellaneous Service Revenue 8,117.73 8,094.66 23.07 
48 612 Rent From Water Property 300.00 300.00 0.00 
50 614 Other Water Revenues 29,466.37 62,602.83 (33.136.46) 

51 Total Other Water Revenues 37,884.10 70,997.49 (33,113.39) 

52 Total Operating Revenues 8,343,761.67 7,662,61 O~56 681,151,11 



4 SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 	SCHED ULE B-3 
OPERATING EXPENSE - CLASS A, B, AND C WATER 	UTILITIES  

 

           

LN ACCT 	 AMOUNT 	 AMOUNT 	 INCREASE 
NO 	NO 	ACCOUNT 	 CURRENTYEAR 	PRIOR YEAR 	(DECREASE) 

(A) 	 (B) 	(C) 	(D) 

1 
2 

1. Source of Supply Expense 
Operation 

3 701 Operation Supervision and Engineering 21,159.43 24,310.38 (3,150.95) 
5 702 Operation Labor and Expense 5,904.35 6,308.59 (404.24) 
6 703 Miscellaneous Expense 12,500.00 0.00 12,500.00 
7 704 Purchased Water 3,433,901.52 2,742,486.74 691,414.78 

8 Maintenance 

9 706 Maint. Supervision and Engineering 1, 130,56 4,459.53 (3,328.97) 
11 707 Maint. Of Structures and Improvements O.GO 33.90 (33.90) 
12 708 Maint. Of Reservoirs 0.00 0.00 0.00 
14 709 Maint. Of Lake, River other Intakes 0.00 0.00 0.00 
15 710 Maint. Of Springs and Tunnels 0,00 0.00 0.00 
16 711 Maint, Of Wells 6,409.00 7,404.92 (995.92) 
17 712 Maint. Of Supply Mains 0.00 0.00 0.00 
18 713 Maint. Of Other Source of Supply Plant 0.00 0.00 0.00 

19 Total Source of Supply Expenses 3.481,004.86 2,785.004.06 696,000.80 

20 11. Pumping Expenses 
21 Operation 

22 721 Operation Supervision and Engineering 26,735.94 32,946.68 (6,210,74) 

24 722 Power Production Labor and Expenses 0.00 0,00 0,00 
26 723 Fuel For Power Production 0.00 O.GO 0.00 
27 724 Pumping Labor and Expenses 79,337.25 72.201.25 7,136.00 
28 725 Miscellaneous Expenses 20,089.77 11,621.96 8,467.81 
29 726 Fuel or Power Purchased For Pumping 135,352.03 2119,569~80 (84,217.77) 

30 Maintenance 

31 729 Maint. Supervision and Engineering 1,639.66 4,252.80 (2,613.14) 

33 730 Maint. Of Structures and Improvements 4,408.72 8,542.49 (4,133,77) 
34 731 Maint. Of Power Production Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 
35 732 Maint. Of Pumping Equipment 33,032.52 28,260.31 4,772.21 
36 733 Maint. Of Other Pumping Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 

37 Total Pumping Expenses 300,595.89 377,395.29 (76,799.40) 

38 Ill. Water Treatment Expenses 
39 Operation 

40 741 Operation Supervision and Engineering 4,987.07 3,193.04 1,794,03 
42 742 Operation Labor and Expenses 34,914.94 29,754.35 5,160.59 
43 743 Miscellaneous Expenses 641.79 98,55 543.24 

44 744 Chemicals and Filtering Materials 16,042.13 13,020,69 3,021.44 

45 Maintenance 

46 746 Maint. Supervision and Engineering 716.97 2,972.98 (2,256.01) 
48 747 Maint. Of Structures and Improvements 4.75 155.12 (150.37) 
49 748 Maint. Of Water Treatment Equipment 691.29 2,065.93 (1,374.64) 

50 Total Water Treatment Expenses 57,998.94 51,260.66 6,738.28 



SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 	 SCHED ULE B-2 
OPERATING EXPENSE - CLASS A, B, AND C WATER 	UTILITIES  

ENT  ACCT 	 AMOUNT 	 AMOUNT 	 INCREASE 
NO 	NO 	ACCOUNT 	 CURRENTYEAR 	PRIOR YEAR 	 (DECREASE) 

(A) 	 (B) 	 (C) 	 ID) 

1 
2 

R/. Transmission and Distribution Expenses 
Operation 

3 751 Operation Supervision and Engineering 22,379.36 20,239.10 2,140.26 
5 752 Storage Facilities Expenses 14,322.84 9,189.85 5,132.99 
7 753 Transmission and Distribution Lines 54,327.24 54,240.22 87.02 
a 754 Meter Expenses 31,187.84 33,566.33 (2,378,49) 
9 755 Customer Installation Expenses 39,936.80 37,471.99 2,464.81 
10 756 Miscellaneous 79,6B4.87 72,620.95 7,063,92 

11 Maintenance 

12 758 Maint. Supervision and Engineering 3,149.98 11,885.02 (8,735.04) 
14 759 Maint. Of Structures and Improvements 299 68 3,603,54 (3,380.86) 

4,986.20 15 760 Maint. Of Reservoirs and Tanks 44,219,28 (39,233,08) 
16 761 Maint. Of Transmission and Distribbut. Mains 92,813.21 106,234.65 (13,421.44) 
18 762 Maint. Of Fire Mains 0.00 0,00 0.00 
19 763 Maint. Of Services 68.832.75 84,775.21 (15,942.46) 
21 764 Maint. Of Meters 40,089.20 41,792.32 (1.703.12) 
22 765 Maint. Of Hydrants 16,886.63 11,732.37 5,154.26 
23 766 Maint. Of Miscellaneous Plant 0.00 

24 Total Transmission and Distribution Exp. 468,819.60 531,570.83 (62,751.23) 

25 V. Customer Account Expenses 
26 Operation 

27 771 Supervision 40,593.86 26,068.20 14,525.66 
29 772 Meter Reading Expenses 102,418.50 91,603.50 10,815.00 
30 773 Customer Records and Collection Expenses 193,354.55 185,765.28 7,589.27 
32 774 Miscellaneous Customer Acounting Expeses 81,417.98 43,663.16 37,754.82 
33 775 Uncollectible Accounts 6,900.00 3,041.58 3,858.42 

34 Total Customer Accounts Expense 424,684.89 350,141.72 74,543.17 

35 VI. Sales Expenses 
36 Operation 

37 781 Supervision 
39 782 Demostration and Selling Expenses 
40 783 Advertising Expenses 
41 784 Miscellaneous Sales Expenses 
42 785 Merchandising, Jobbing and Contract Work 

43 Total Sales Expenses 0.00 0,00 0.00 

5 



6 SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 	 SCHEDULE B-2 
OPERATING EXPENSE - CLASS A, B, AND C WATER UTILITIES (CONCLUDED) 

LN 
NO 

ACCT 
NO ACCOUNT 

(A) 

AMOUNT 
CURRENTYEAR 

(B) 

AMOUNT 
PRIOR YEAR 

(C) 

INCREASE 
(DECREASE) 

(D) 

I VII. Administrative And General Expenses 

2 Operation 

3 791 Administrative and General Salaries 0.00 0,00 0.00 
5 792 Office Supplies and Other Expenses 9,076.90 14,365.06 (5,288.16) 
6 793 Property Insurance 560.40 433.31 127.09 
7 794 Injuries and Damages 12,033.10 38,09 11,995.01 
8 795 Employees Pensions and Benefits 139,259.52 147,689.90 (8,430.38) 
9 796 Franchise Requirements 0.00 125.00 (125.00) 
11 797 Regulatory Commision Expenses 115,266A3 104,803.48 10,462.95 
12 798 Outside Service Employed 5,344,63 (13,746.12) 19,090.75 
14 799 Miscellaneous General Expense 26,838.51 23,993.69 2,844~82 

15 Maintenance 

16 805 Maintenance of General Plant 4,752.76 10,615,94 (5,863.18) 

17 Total Administrative and General Expenses 313,132.25 288,318.35 24,813.90 

18 Vill. Miscellaneous 

19 811 Rents 40,850.80 31,389~55 9,461.25 
20 812 Admin. Exp. Transferred (11,361.31) (6,759,64) (4,601.67) 
20 Admin. Exp, Transferred - General Office 853,190,55 795,852.25 57,338.30 
21 813 Duplicate Charges - CR 0.00 0.00 0.00 

22 Total Miscellaneous 882,680.04 820,482.16 62,197.88 

23 Total Operating Expenses 5,928,916.47 5,204,173.07 724,743.40 



SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 
	

SCHEDULE B4 	 6.1 

TAXES CHARGED DURING YEAR 

LN 
NO 

KIND OF TAX 
(A) 

TOTALTAXES 
CHARGES 

DURING YEAR 
(B) 

WATER 
(ACCOUNT 507) 

(C) 

NONUTII-17Y 
(ACCOUNT 5270) 

(D) 

OTHER 
(ACCOUNT 5371) 

(E) 
CAPITALIZED 

(F) 

24 Real and Property Taxes 166,447.47 149,166.01 17,281.46 0.00 
25 State corporate Franchise Tax 66,996.99 66,996.99 
26 State Unemployment Tax 2,677,24 1,340.65 1,336.59 
27 Other State and Local Taxes 2,050.00 2,050.00 
28 Federal Unemployment Tax 1,643.40 975.10 668-30 
29 FICA 63,355,15 53,130.21 10,224.94 
30 Other Federal Tax 
31 Federal Income Tax 328,381.26 328,381.26 
32 
33 
34 
35 General Office Allocation 28,324,57 28,324,57 
36 
37 
38 
39 659,876.07 630,364,78 17,281.46 0.00 12,229.83 



. 2000 

SCHEDULE D-1 

Sources of Supply and Water Developed 

SO. SAN FRANCISCO 

7 

Line 

No. 

STREAMS FLOW IN ... 	 (Unit)2 Annual 

Quantities 

Diverted 

(unO 

Remarks 1 

2 

3 
Diverted Into' 

From Stream 

or Creek 

(Name) 

Location of 

Diversion 

Point 

Priority Right Diversions 

Claim Capacity Max Min 
4 

5 
RM ICABLE 6 APPL 

7 

8 WELLS Pumping 

Capacity 

— (unit)2 

Annual 

Quantities 

Pumped 
—(udt)z 

Remarks 9 

10 
11- 

At Plant 

(Name or Numiw) Location Number Diversions 

3 
Depth 

in Water 
12 
13 
14 SEE ATTAC= 

16 
17 
18 
19 

TUNNELS AND SPRINGS 
FLOW IN 

(ume 

Annual 

Quantities 

Used 

— (unitf 

Remarks 

20 Designation Location Number Maximum Minimum 
21 

22 

23 IM APPLL~AI:IjU6 
24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Purchased Water for Resale 

29 Purchasedfrom 	San Francisco Water Dept.: 	City of Daly City 
30 Annual quantifies purchased 	2,812.7: 	0.0 	(Unit choten) 

2 
Million Gallons 

31 Westborouiph County Water District: 	0.1 
32 , 

State ditch, pipe line, reservoir, etc.. with name, if any. 
2 The quantity unit in established use for expressing water stmed and used in large amounts is the acre foot. which 
equals 43.5w cubic foot in domestic use the thousand gallons or the hunolrecl cubic feet The rate of flow or 
d1scharge in larger amounts is expressed in cubic feet per second, in galions per minute, in gallons per day. 

or in the miner's inch. Please be careful to state the unit used. 

Average depth to water surface below ground surface. 

SCHEDULE D-2 
Diliscriptlon of Storage Facilities 

Line 
No. Type Number 

Combined Capacity 

(Gagons or Acre Feet) Remarks 

33 A. Collecting Reservoirs 
34 Concrete 

35 Earth 

36 Wood 

37 B. DistributJon Reservoirs 

38 Concrete A 	A TjEp ~qCT-mnULZ 
39 Earth 

40 Wood 

41 C. Tanks 

42 Concrete 

43 Earth 

44 Wood 

45 Steel 

Total 



8 SO. SAN FRANCISCO 2000 

a 
Q 

Lo 
r- 

0 

I 

Ln 

:3 

0 

A.
 

Le
ng

th
 o

f  D
itc

he
s,

  F
lu

m
es

  a
nd

 Li
ne

d
 C

on
du

its
  In

  M
ile

s  
fo

r  V
ar

io
us

  C
ap

ac
iti

es
  (

C
on

cl
ud

ed
)  

Cm 

C
as

t  I
ro

n  
(c

em
en

t  l
in

ed
)  

0 CL 

Ri
ve

te
d

 St
ee

l 
St

an
da

rd
 Sc

re
w

  
Sc

re
w

  o
r  W

el
de

d  
C

as
In

g  
C

em
en

t -
  A

sb
es

to
s  

I  O
th

er
  (s

pe
cify

)  

8L 

M z 
~t ~2 COM MA 

92 

O
th

er
  S

iz
es

  
(S

pe
ci

fy
  S

iz
es

)  

r-O 

EM 
C

as
t  I

ro
n  

C
as

t  I
ro

n  
(c

em
en

t  l
in

ed
)  

Co
nc

re
te

  
Co

pp
er

  
Ri

ve
te

d 
St

ee
l 

St
an

da
rd

 Sc
re

w
  

Sc
re

w
  o

r  W
el

de
d  

C
as

t  

C
em

en
t -

As
be

st
os

  

I  O
th

er
  (s

pe
ci

fy
  - )  

12 

0 mcq 

B.
 

Fo
ot

ag
es

  f
 P

ip
e  

by
  In

si
de

  D
ia

m
et

er
s  

In
  In

ch
es

  -  
N

ot
  in

cl
ud

in
g  

Se
rv

ic
e  

Pi
pi

ng
  -  

(C
on

cl
ud

ed
)  

C
ap

ac
iti

es
  in

  C
ub

ic
  F

ee
t P

er
  S

ec
on

d
 OF

  M
in

er
's

  In
ch

es
  (s

la
te

  w
h ic

h)
  co 

to 

LU ra 
= 'n 

E0 

A.
 

Le
ng

th
 o
f D

itc
he

s,
  F

lu
m

es
  a

nd
 Li

ne
d 

C
on

du
its

  In
  M

ile
s  

fo
r  V

ar
io

us
  C

ap
ac

iti
es

  

C
ap

ac
iti

es
  In

  C
ubi

c  
Fe

et
  P

er
  S

ec
on

d 
or

  M
in

se
s  

In
ch

es
  (s

ta
te

  w
hi

ch
)  

I 

B.
 

Fo
ol

ag
es

  o
f P

ip
e  

by
  In

si
de

  D
ia

m
et

er
s  

In
  In

ch
es

  -  
N

ot
 In

cl
ud

in
g  

Se
rv

ic
e  

P
ip

in
g  

0 
C, 

m 

2 
a 
C3 
0 
0 

G 
cu 

E-4 

2 

CY 
2 

0 

A 
Z9 

E 
-2,s 

FM LL -j 

2 0 11 00 CD 6 
Z 

, 6 
n z 

CQ M -W to 



SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT 

WELL PRODUCTION - YEAR 2000 

SCHEDULE D-1  

LOCATION UNIT NO, 

I.D. 
SIZE 

INCHES 
DEPTH 	2000 
(FEETJ 	M.G. 

2000 
A.F. HOURS 

Chestnut & Commercial 1-02 12 242 
Chestnut & Commercial 1-14 16-12 485 
Chestnut & Commercial 1-15 14-8 * 281 
Chestnut & Commercial 1-17 16 478 360A 1,106.0 31,661 
Chestnut & Commercial 1-18 16-12 575 
Chestnut & Commercial 1-19 16 433 
Chestnut & Commercial 1-20 14 600 
Chestnut & Commercial 1-21 14 600 

GRAND TOTAL 8 360.4 1,106.0 

* 14-12-8-12 

# The production quantities from the wells listed above in many instances are not accurately metered 
quantities but determined by computation and are reported here as an approximation only. 

-19. 



CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY 

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT 

STORAGE FACILITIES - DECEMBER 31, 2000 

SCHEDULE D - 2 

LOCATION DESIGNATION 
FILLED FROM 

WHATSOURCE TYPE 
CAPACITY 
(1000 gal) 

South San Francisco Area 

Tank 
Reservoir 2 
Reservoir I 

Reservoir 4, Tank 3 
Tank 4 

Reservoir 3, Tank 
Reservoir 10 

Reservoir 5 
Sunshine Gardens Tank I 

Tank 2 
Reservoir 9 Tank 

Reservoir I I Tank 
Reservoir 12 

Station 101 

Wells & Purchases 
1. 

1. 

1. 

Purchases 
Wells & Purchases 

Purchases 

Wells & Purchases 
Purchases 

Wells & Purchases 

Purchases 

S tecl 
Concrete 

11 

Steel 

Redwood 
Stec] 

Redwood 
Steel 

1. 

11 

11 

500 C 
1,500 D 
1,500 D 

250 D 
250 D 

50 D 
500 D 
50 D 

250 D 
500 D 
500 D 

1,000 D 
1,000 D 

Sta. I - Chestnut Ave. & Commercial 
Chestnut St. 

Off Swift Ave. 
Off Spruce Ave. 

do. 
Above Reservoir 4 

Junipero Serra near Alta Vista 
Larch Ave. at Lincoln St. 

Off Hillside Blvd. near Evergreen 
do. 

Off Stonegate Dr. 
Hickey Blvd. w/o Longford 
End of Green Park Terrace 

Broadmoor Area 

Subtotal 

Steel 

7,350 

250 D Stoncyford Dr. near Thornhill 

14 Total District 8,100 

C - Collection 	D - Distribution 

Prepared 3120101 



CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY 

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 	SUPPLY AND DISTRIBUTION MAINS 
(INCLUDES BDM) 

Decrmbe r 3 1, 2000 

PIPE 
SIZE 
(INCHES) 

3/4 
1 
1-1/4 
1-1/2 

ASBESTOS 
CEMENT 

CAST 
IRON 

CONCRETE COPPER 	MEL 
CYLINDER TUBING STANDARD 

130 
1,927 

STEEL 
CEMENT 

LINED 
STEEL 
OTHER 

DUCTILE 
IRON 	PLASTIC TOTAL 

130 
1,927 

0 
0 

2 10,582 224 62 131 10,999 
2,3/8 0 
24/2 1,205 11205 
3 0 
3,1/2 0 
4 31,991 37,181 173 11,316 285 815 81,761 
4-1/2 0. 
5 0 
54/2 0 
6 184,113 92,511 108 249 913 15,777 9,321 303,192 
7 0 
8 118,963 34,639 1,264 1,087 4,514 14,313 10,249 185,049 
8-518 0 
9 0 
le 20.072 8 11220 55 21,355 
10-3/4 0 
12 115,760 2,091 1,854 1,592 1,021 18,682 6.402 147,402 
12,314 0 
14 1 1 
15 0 
16 1.874 255 338 4,930 3,760 11,157 
17 0 
18 2,884 15,068 279 740 257 19,228 
19 0 
20 0 
21 0 
22 0 
24 0 
26 0 
27 0 
30 0 
33 0 
36 0 
37 0 
42 0 

TOTAL 475,677 192,072 279 2,281 4,929 4,007 19,115 54,299 30,747 783,406 



Size . Meters Services 
3/8 x 3/4 - in xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

3/4 - in 
1 -in 

2rc~~AZJJ ~ic:HEJ)ULE. 

- in 
- in 
- in 

gEr, 

- in 
- in 

Other 

Total 

A. Number of Meters Tested During Year as Prescribed 
in Section V1 of General Order No. 103: 
1. New, after being received 	 
2. Used, before repair 	 
3. Used, after repair 	 
4. Found fast, requiring billing SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE 

adjustment 	 

B. Number of Meters in Service Since Last Test 
1. Ten years or less 	 

2. More than 10, but less 
than 15 years 	 

3. More than 15 years 	 

2000 	 SO. SAN FRANCISCO 	 9 

SCHEDULE D-4 
Number of Ac~ve Service Connections 

Classification 

Metered - Dee 31 Flat Rate - Dec 31 
Prior 
Year 

Current 

Year 
Prior 
Year 

Current 
Year 

Commercial (including domestic) 
Industrial 

Public authorities 
Irrigation 

Other (spe&y)' SEE ATT;~CHp_D ~~rT-zi7i;-az 

Subtotal 

Pdvate fire connections 
Public fire hydrants 
Total  

SCHEDULE D-5 
Number of Meters and Services on 

Pipe Systems at End of Year 

SCHEDULE D-6 
Meter Testing Data 



SO. SAN FRANCISCO 

SCHEDULE D-4 
Number of Active Service Connections 

Metered- Dec. 31 Fiat Rate- Dec. 31 
Prior Current Prior Current 
Year Year Year Year 

Commercial (including domestic)  15367 115"o ,  
Industrial  74 74 
Public Authorities  217 219' 
Irrigation  
Other (specify)  57 72 

Sub-Total 15715 15805' 0 0 
Private Fire Connections  48f 48i 
Public Fire Connections  1347 1352 

Totals 15715 15805 1828 1840 



A. Number of Meters Tested During Year as Prescribed 
in Section VI of General Order No. 103: 

1. New, after being received 
2. Used, before repair 0 
3. Used, after repair 110 
4. Found fast, requiring billing adjustment 

B. Number of Meters in Service Since Last Test 
1. Ten Years or Less 8,073 
2. More than 10, but less than 15 years 3,472 
3. More than 15 years 4,680 

SCHEDULE D-6 
Meter Testing Data 

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 

SCHEDULE D-5 
Number of Meters and Services 
on Pipe Systems at End of Year 
Size Meters Services 

5/8 x 3/4 -in. 13677 a 
3/4 - in. 0 11751 
1 -in. 1161 1780 

1 1/4 -in. 0 0 
1 1/2 -in. 361 0 

2 - in. 489 856 
2 1/2 - in. 0 0 

3 - in. 85 3 
4 - in. 38 147 
6 - in. 9 141 
8 - in. 2 151 
10 - in. 2 43 
12 - in, 0 0 

Totals 15814 14872 



SO. SAN FRANCISCO 

SCHEDULE D-7 

Water Delivered to Metered Customers by Months and Years in 100,000 CuFt (Units Chosen) 

Classification 

Of Service 

During Current Year 

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Sub-total 

Commercial 237 222 226 277 295 346 1603 

Industrial 32 30 31 36 34 39 202 
Public Authorfty 9 8 9 15 22 26 89 
Irrigation 

Other (specify) 3 1 1 1 1 1 8 

Total 281 261 267 329 352 412 1902 

Classification 

Of Service 

During Current Year 
- 

Total 

Total 

Prior Yr Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Sub-total 

Commercial 352 330 348 330 247 244 1851 3454 326~' 
Industrial 37 36 40 35 32 24 204 406 399 
Public Authority 27 25 27 27 13 9 128 217 210 
Irrigation 

Other (specify) 4 1 2 1 2 1 11 19 H_ 

Total 420 392 417 393 294 278 2194 4096 3900' 
Quantity units to be in hund eds of cubic feet, thousands of gallons, acre-feet, 	Total Acres Irrigated: 	Total Population Served: 	54266 



END OF YEAR BALANCES IN SELECTED ACCOUNTS 
indicate the end of year balances shown in the district's accounting records for the following accounts: 

131. Materials and supplies on hand (G) 6,604.33 

169,289.32 

100.3. Construction work in progress (G) 206,267.74 

1,348,265.09 

241. Advances for construction -3,684,305.67 

265. Contributions in aid of construction -3,835,335.37 

Name of DIstrict Manager 

Address 

(G) General Office Allocation 

SIGNATURE 

District Management 

Tyrone Robinson 

80 Chestnut Ave., South San Francisco, CA 94080 Telephone 	650-588-3175 

This report sets forth book or allocated figures and other data pertaining to the 

district for the period from January 1, 2000 to December 31, 2000. 
South San Francisco 

ZZ Z ee-,-~. 
Signature 

Controller 

Title 

March 23, 2001 

Date 



INDEX 
PAGE 

Acres Irrigated 	 9 
Advances for construction 	 10 
Balances in selected balance sheet accounts 	10 
Construction work in progress 	 10 
Contributions in aid of construction 	 10 
Depreciation and amortization reserves 	 2 
Materials and supplies on hand 	 10 
Meters and services an pipe system 	 9 
Operating expenses 	 4-6 
Operating revenues 	 2 
Population served 	 9 
Service connections, active 	 9 
Signature 	 10 
Source of supply and water developed 	 7 
Storage facilities 	 7 
Taxes 	 6 
Transmission and distribution facilities 	 8 
Utility plant in service 	 1 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22

